
The Northern King Charles Spaniel Club 
Open Show 7th September 2014 – Judge John Goodwin 

Best In 
Show 

Mrs R Mochrie Downsbank Guthrie 

Res BIS Mr R & Mrs R Baker Cofton Walking On Sunshine 
BOS Mr R & Mrs R Baker Cofton Walking On Sunshine 
Best 
Puppy 

Miss V Harvey Rivermoor Lady Martha 

Best 
Veteran 

Mrs T Jackson CH Amantra Cheers 

      
Class 1 Veteran Dog Entered 3 Absent 0 
1 Mrs T Jackson CH Amantra Cheers 
2 Mrs L Gillhespy Lorphil Copper Sunrise JW 
3 Miss S Maddison Alambra Rich Ruby 
      
Class 2 Veteran Bitch Entered 4 Absent 1e 
1 Mrs R Mochrie Downsbank Hazel 
2 Mr D & Mrs D Bailey Maibee Margot At Aldoricka 
3 Mr M & Mrs A Wadsworth Justacharma Magic Of Kathy 
      
Class 3 Minor Puppy Dog Entered 4 Absent 0 
1 Mrs T Jackson Amantra Summer Promise 
2 Mr S & Mrs G Smith Bonniroy Dolphin Is Justacharma 
3 Mrs I Askins & Mrs M 

Kendall 
Jameson Azzaro Fapella Gray 

4 Mr D Hubble Tovarich Tristen For Dabrives 
      
Class 4 Puppy Dog Entered 2 Absent 1 
1 Mr W Moffat& Mrs J 

Robins 
Maibee Horatio 

      
Class 5 Junior Dog Entered 4 Absent 1 
1 Mrs C Champion Stonepit Buster Keaton At Lankcombe 
2 Miss S Maddison Penemma Raphael 
3 Mr I Willey & Miss C 

Siddle 
Penemma Picasso 

      
Class 6 Yearling Dog Entered 5 Absent 3 
1 Mrs T Jackson Amantra Treasury 
2 Mr S & Mrs G Smith Alambra Here Is Magic For Justacharma 
      



Class 7 Novice Dog Enterd 5 Absent 2 
1 Mr R & Mrs R Baker Coften it’s a Perfect Day 
2 Mrs S Singleton Lichens All About Edward Celxo 
3 Mr M & Mrs A Wadsworth Tucherish Mister George 
      
Class 8 Graduate Dog Entered 6 Absent 3 
1 Mrs S Singleton Silverholme Byron Celxo 
2 Mr R & Mrs R Baker Cofton It’s Just A perfect Day 
3 Mrs P Clarke Stonepit Super Sydney For Polomic 
4 Mr D & Mrs D Bailey Aldoricka Smokey Robinson 
      
Class 9 Post Graduate Dog Entered 8 Absent 4 
1 Mrs S Singleton Silverholme Byron Celxo 
2 Mr W Moffatt & Mrs J 

Robins 
Maibee Lowrie 

3 Mrs P Clarke Stonepit Brave Bertie At Poltomic 
4 Miss S Maddison Celxo Charles Dickens 
      
Class 10 Limit Dog Entered 6 Absent 1 
1 Mrs J Coupland Tucherish High Treason 
2 Mr S & Mrs G Smith Headra’s Truly Magic Is Justacharma 
3 Mr R & Mrs E Rushton Amantra Mr Brownlow 
4 Mr B & Mrs E Hopkins Rexland Brimstone 
5 Mr D & Mrs D Bailey Aldoric The Maverick 
      
Class 11 Open Dog Enterd 5 Absent 1 
1 Mrs R Mochrie Downsbank Guthrie 
2 Mr S & Mrs G Smith Justacharma Oh So Magic JW 
3 Mrs S Singleton Iscalyn’s Celtic Knight Celxo 
4 Mr M & Mrs S Leech Ouzlewell Luciano 
      
Class 12 Special open Black & Tan 

/ Ruby Open Dog 
Entered 3 Absent 0 

1 Mr R & Mrs E Rushton Amantra Brownlow 
2 Miss S Maddison Mitapip Midnight Marauder 
3 Mr D & Mrs D Bailey Aldoricka Smokey Robinson 
      
Class 13 Special Blenheim / 

Tricolour Open Dog 
Entered 5 Absent 3 

1 Mrs C Champion Stonepit Buster Keeton At Lankcombe 
2 Mrs P Clarke Stonepit Brave Bertie at Poltomic 
      



Best Dog Mrs R Mochrie Downsbank Guthrie 
Res Best 
Dog 

Mrs T Jackson Ch Amantra Cheers 

BPD Mrs T Jackson Amantra Summer Promise 
      
Class 14 Minor Puppy Bitch Entered 4 Absent 1 
1 Mrs V Harvey Rivermoor Lady Martha 
2 Mr R & Mrs R Baker Cofton The Wizard And I 
3 Mrs L Gillhespy Lorphil Designer Label 
      
Class 15 Puppy Bitch Entered 3 Absent 2 
1 Mrs P Johnston Corrinwood Claudia 
      
Class 16 Junior Bitch Entered 6 Absent 3 
1 Mr I Willey & Miss C 

Siddle 
Penemma Misty For Me 

2 Mrs C Champion Stonepit Lillian Gist At Lankcome 
3 Mr R & Mrs R Baker Cofton Lady In red 
      
Class 17 Yearling Bitch Entered 4 Absent 2 
1 MrR & Mrs C Dix Beewye Penelope Pitstop 
2 Mr R & Mrs R Baker Cofton Fields Of Gold 
      
Class 18 Novice Bitch Entered 4 Absent 2 
1 Mrs P Johnston Corrinwood Claudia 
2 Mr R & Mrs R Baker Cofton Fields Of Gold 
      
Class 19 Graduate Bitch Entered 6 Absent 2 
1 Mrs J Coupland Tucherish Julie Christie 
2 Mr R & Mrs R Dix Beewye Precious Perdita 
3 Mr D & Mrs D Bailey Aldoricka Savannah At Peaksdown 
4 Mrs S Singleton Pomelo Solitaire Celxo 
      
Class 20 Post Graduate Bitch Entered 7 Absent 3 
1 Mrs T Jackson Amantra Galaxy 
2 Miss M Mallows Lorphil Red Ribbons At Binglui 
3 Mrs R Mochrie Downsbank Glimpse Of Gold 
4 Mr R & Mrs E Rushton Amantra Summer Cherub 
      
Class 21 Limit Bitch Entered 44 Absent 3 
1 Mrs R Baker Cofton Walking On Sunshine 
      



Class 22 Open Bitch Entered 4 Absent 3 
1 Mr I Willey & Miss C 

Siddle 
Penemma Sweet Dream 

      
Class 23 Special Black & Tan / 

Ruby Open Bitch 
Entered 3 Absent 3 

      
Class  24 Special Blenheim / 

Tricolour Open Bitch 
Entered 3 Absent 1 

1 Mrs L Gillhespy Downsbank Designed For Lorphil 
2 Mrs C Champion Stonepit Lillian Gist At Lankcombe 
      
Best 
Bitch 

Mr R & Mrs R Baker Cofton Walking On Sunshine 

RBB Mr I Willey & Miss C 
Siddle 

Penemma Misty For Me 

BPB Miss V Harvey Rivermoor Lady Martha 
      
Class25 Brace Entered 4 Absent 0 
1 Mr D & Mrs D Bailey Blen 
2 Mr R & Mrs C Dix Tri 
3 Mrs P Clarke Tri 
4 Mr M & Mrs A Wadsworth B/T 

                                                                                 

  
  

 


